summarizing the findings must be recorded; and

WHEREAS, to compensate the Contractor for the additional services outlined in the 

Fourth Amendment, the Parties desire to modify the Agreement to increase the not-to-exceed 

amount of the Agreement by FORTY-ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS 

AND NO CENTS ($41,160.00)  from Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Twelve 

Dollars ($285,212.00); to THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 

SEVENTY TWO DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($326,372.00); and

WHEREAS, Section 18 of the Agreement requires that amendments to the Agreement 

be in writing and signed by both Parties; and 

WHEREAS, the Town of Lyons Board of Trustees desires to approve the Fourth 

Amendment to Services Agreement ("Amendment"), a copy of which is attached hereto, and to